

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18029/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in OP No. 1178/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S LAKSHMI MARKETING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONL.S.T.OFFICER,OTTAPPALAM & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18035 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Dillep Pillai,Adv.
Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Leave granted.

Tag on with Civil Appeal Nos. 941-945/2004.

The petitioners to deposit 50% of the demand in regard to all the
disputed years. From the said 50% amount the amount already deposited by the
petitioners shall be given credit to.

On such deposit further recovery proceedings shall remain stayed.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master