

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1937-1939 OF 2008
(For prel. hearing)

C.T.KOCHOUSEPH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
 Mr. Dilleep Pillai,Adv.
 Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are admitted for hearing.
The appellants shall deposit 50% of the demand in regard to
the disputed years. Subject to the deposit of 50% of the demand, the
balance of recovery shall remain stayed.
Tag with C.A.Nos.941-945/2004.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER