

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22984/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2008 in MFA No. 555/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

E.I.D.PARRY INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Nayak,Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.  
Ms. Kanchan Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
Tag with C.A. Nos. 941-945/2004.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER