

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal Nos. 941-945/2004

C.T. KOCHOUSEPH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4745/2007 (XI-A)C.A. No. 4746/2007 (XI-A)C.A. No. 1937-1939/2008 (XI-A)C.A. No. 938-939/2009 (XI-A)C.A. No. 3024-3025/2012 (XII)SLP(C) No. 9420-9422/2012 (XII)C.A. No. 6055/2008 (XI-A)

Date : 09-05-2025 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupama Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. V Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sahil Parghi, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.

Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. V. Gird, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poulse, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sarathraj B, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Ms. Aswani Satheesh, Adv.

Leave granted in SLP(C) Nos. 9420-9422/2012.

Hon'ble The Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Mahadevan.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR